REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

April 27, 2021 8:00 AM 2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

AGENDA Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call - Mr. Coleman, Mr. Ferrell, Mr. Lang Adopt Agenda Minutes – January 12, January 26, and February 9, Approve Financials – Period ending April 27 <u>NEW BUSINESS</u> Resolution 2021-Hire Robert Paytosh as a Class C Patrol Officer at \$22.97 per hour, effective May 8, 2021 Resolution 2021-Hire Amanda McClain as Code Enforcement Officer and Residential Inspector, per a Schedule A, effective May 3, 2021 Resolution 2021-Approve Supplemental Appropriations: 1000-760-730-0000 Site Improvements (Entrance Sign) \$15,000.00 Source: General Fund unencumbered revenue Resolution 2021-Accept Resignation of Peter Gale, effective April 23, 2021

Department Reports

- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Police Department
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

Notices/Correspondence

• Next Regular Meeting – May 11 at 6:00 pm

• Notice of Liquor Permit – Transfer of a D1 permit from Ohio Veterans' Home to Ohio Department of Veterans' Services dba Ohio Veterans' Home

Fiscal Officer Comments

- Payments for the period April 14 -27 total \$xxx and include payments to:
- Motel Tax report for March 2021 Collections of \$78,361.26, increase of 153.98% from March 2020; increase of 21.74% for the YTD totals compared to 2020.
- I will be on vacation May 13 June 16

Trustees Discussion

Public Forum

Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code